SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT BETWEEN the ANAKIE RODEO (BELLHAVEN RANCH)- and -_(Called "the

Sponsor"),

1. SPONSOR INFORMATION: Please print your Company name, address, phone number & information as you would like it to appear in any advertising:

IF YOU WISH TO PURCHASE MORE THAN ONE PACKAGE, PLEASE COMPLETE A SEPARATE AGREEMENT FORM FOR EACH PACKAGE

COMPANY NAME: Address:

Mailing address (if different than above):

Office Phone #: ______ Alternate Phone #: _____

E-mail:

Website:

Permission to promote your business information on the ANAKIE RODEO/BELLHAVEN RANCH website: YES _____ NO ____

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

PRINTED NAME:

2. SPONSORSHIP: The ANAKIE RODEO/BELLHAVEN RANCH shall provide the Sponsor with the benefits specified in their chosen package, subject to the terms & conditions of this agreement. As some options have limited quantities, the ANAKIE RODEO/BELLHAVEN RANCH shall assign these on a first-come basis.

3. Sponsorship package name and number:

4. FEE: The Sponsor agrees to pay the sum of \$_____ for the Advertising/Sponsorship Category.

5. PAYMENT: Payment for sponsorship MUST accompany your agreement at the time of booking. If payment is not included or payment arrangements have not been made your sponsorship is NOT guaranteed & can be reassigned. The ANAKIE RODEO/BELLHAVEN RANCH reserves the right to restrict the promotion of the Sponsor until payment is received in full. Payment can be transferred to:

Authorized Signature:

Account name: Bellhaven Ranch BSB: 063-866 Account: 1024 3426 Reference: Your business name

Date:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS The Sponsor acknowledges that he/she has read the Terms and Conditions of this Agreement and agrees to be bound by them.

1. No Sponsor will be offered exclusivity regarding product or service, with the exception of the overall event sponsor. The ANAKIE RODEO/BELLHAVEN RANCH reserves the right to limit the number of companies offering similar products and services.

2. Sponsors of this event have the first option for future sponsored events. The renewal deadline is 2ND AUGUST each year, to guarantee your chosen package. After this date, all unsold packages will be made available to other interested parties on a first-come / first-served basis.

3. No signage &/or advertising will appear without payment in full and a signed Agreement.

4. All sponsor information collected will only be used by the ANAKIE RODEO/BELLHAVEN RANCH for purposes related to this event and promoting the sponsor.

5. All signs and event materials are to be supplied by the sponsor and remain the property of the sponsor.

6. No branded/logoed company trailers can be parked in the parking lot of the event with the exception of general-use vehicles.

2024

7. No motor homes or trailers on the parking lot.

